

ITEM NO.19+51

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).7594/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2021 in FA No.2316/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

LAXMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135327/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135328/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.135326/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s).24360/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160753/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.160754/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.160752/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C)No.19620/2022(IX)

(For admission and I.R. and I.A.No.164774/2022 - Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 15-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Ms. Ansuma Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Shirish K.Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners as also learned

counsel, who appears on caveat on behalf of respondent No.1.

2. Delay condoned.

3. Issue notice.

4. Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and waives service of formal notice upon the said respondent.

5. Tag with SLP(C)Nos.7737-7744 of 2022 and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)